Due to complicate power supply environment and high risk of lightning/surge damage, the ordinary SPD protection
needs to improve performance ensure the life and reliability of outdoor/industrial lighting products. In order to develop
the SPD that meets lightning protection for most of LED, including linear driver LED, Boarden electronic customized
key components, carefully designed lightning protection solutions, and have developed a series of new SPD with low
protection voltage, small size and easy installation.
简介 Descriptions
1
Boarden Surge Protective Devices

BSP2L10RST Series Connection 5 L1
BSP2L10RST-C Series Connection 5 L2
型号说明 Part Number System
外壳L1 安装版 Shell L1: Installation Type
外壳L2 非安装版  Shell L2: Uninstallation Type
A
28
 ±
1.
5
13
.5
±0
.5
4.
2
47 ±1.5
48 ±1.5
63.5 ±1.5
R0.5 0.5-1.0
4
15
 ±
1.
5
0.
5-
1.
0
剖面 A-A
1
(mm)
A
28
 ±
1.
5
47 ±1.5
R0.5 0.5-1.0
15
 ±
1.
5
0.
5-
1
.0
剖面 A-A
1
(mm)
    Model: BSP2L10RST-C
    Uc: 320VAC
    Up: 1300V(L-N) 2000V(L/N-PE)
    Uoc: 10kV
    IL: 7A
N/BLU PE/Y-GL/BRN N/BLU L/BRN
Input Output
    Surge Protection Device
T3 IP67 MADE IN CHINA
R50420117
3
BSP2L10 Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 2.4
外观 Appearance (mm)
© 2019 Boarden Electronics Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Website: www.boarden.com.cn
Tel: 86-21-61401058
Fax: 86-21-61730538
警告：L，N线不得反接
Warning: No reverse connection between L and N lines.
备注 Note:
1. 线材长度、相对位置可能因为客户要求或生产原因而变更